funds will be transferred and credited to the Capital Grant Fund from 
revenue received from the Commonwealth Transportation Infrastructure 
Enhancement Trust Fund.
Filed in the Office of the City Clerk on April 7, 2025.

0826 Message and order approving an appropriation order in the amount of Three 
Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,500,000.00) from Surplus 
Property Disposition Fund, credited to the Capital Fund for planning, 
design, and construction, for Dorchester Field House, General Parks 
Improvements, Restroom Facility Improvements at the Boston Common, 
and the Municipal Animal Shelter.

[...]

Million Dollars ($5,000,000.00) from the Parking Facility Fund, credited to 
the Capital Fund for planning, design, maintenance and construction, for the 
parking facilities.
Filed in the Office of the City Clerk on April 7, 2025.

0828 Message and order approving an appropriation order in the amount of Two 
Hundred Sixty-Six Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($266,100,000.00) for various capital improvement purposes for city 
departments including the Boston Center for Youth and Families, Boston 
Housing Authority, Boston Planning and Development Agency, Boston 
Public Library, Innovation and Technology, Environment, Fire, Mayor’s 
Office of Housing, Office of Arts and Culture, Parks and Recreation, Police, 
Property Management, Public Health Commission, Public Works, and the 
Transportation Department.

0829 Message and order approving an appropriation order in the amount of One 
Hundred Ninety-Six Million Nine Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($196,900,000.00) for various capital improvements purposes for the 
Boston Public Schools.

0830 Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to enter into one or more 
leases, lease-purchase or installment sales agreements in Fiscal Year 2026 
in an amount not to exceed Forty Million Dollars ($40,000,000.00).